encumbered, and certified on an as-needed basis up to the amount specified in this section.  Therefore, the 

County Purchasing Agent and HCED are authorized to encumber and request certification of additional 

funds by the County Auditor  up to a maximum amount of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($250,000.00) ("Additional Funds") to pay and discharge liabilities that County may 

incur under this Agreement without amending or supplementing this Agreement, and such encumbrance 

and certification may be documented on a purchase order or on a form approved by the County Auditor.